
WASTE MANAGEMENT
This includes fees for Gore Transfer Station, Mataura skip bin service and 
kerbside wheelie bin service. 
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Land Transfer Station Charges 2024/2025

Gore Transfer Station 

Refuse bag - 20kg size $6.50

Green Waste - up to 100kg No charge

Green Waste - 100kg $12.00

Green Waste - over 100kg $0.12/kg

All vehicles by weight:
General or mixed refuse per tonne $350.00

General refuse – minimum charge $6.50

Metals only per tonne $27.50

Clean fill only per tonne $32.50

Metals and cleanfill – minimum charge $15.00

Single whiteware appliance $8.50

Televisions and computer monitors $8.50

Car bodies $55.00

Car bodies stripped $27.50

Car tyres (each) $8.50

Truck tyres (each) $17.50

Tractor tyres (each) $35.00

Mataura Skip Bin 
Refuse bag - 20kg size $6.50

Refuse car boot/44 gallon drum $15.50

Station wagon - general waste $30.00

Single axle trailer, ute or van - general waste $70.00

Tandem trailer - general waste $110.00

Single whiteware appliance, television, computer monitor etc. $8.50

Green waste (GDC residents) - small trailer (single axle)/utes No charge

Green waste (GDC residents) - large trailer $7.50

Green waste - all bulk, commercial & non residents per tonne (only accepted at Gore) $120.00

Replacement Wheelie Bins
Replacement of an 80-litre bin (per bin) $85.00

Replacement of a 240-litre bin (per bin) $100.00

Delivery charge for replacement bin (per delivery) $50.00

Administration fee for delivery/change of bins $85.00

New wheelie bins (80 & 240L) requested after rates set on 1 July Pro-rata for the year


